

\
SLP(C)No. 5780 OF 2000

ITEM No.28

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5780/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/1999 in RSA 184/84
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MATAM LOKESH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MATAM MUDDU VEERAIHAH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for bringing LR's. on record of deceased
respondent no.1 with a prayer for c/delay and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Res.No.4: Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed.
Two weeks for counters. Two weeks thereafter for
rejoinder.
List after five weeks.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master